[See Rule-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property)

Whereas

The undersigned being the authorized officer of the DMI Housing Finance Private Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act], 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 19-Jun-23 calling upon the borrower DINESH SINGH RANA S/O KALYAN SINGH RANA AND MEENA W/O DINESH SINGH RANA, SHANTI DEVI W/O KALYAN SINGH, KALYAN SINGH RANA S/O KAPTAN SINGH RANA (Co-Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 11,23,149/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine Only) as on 07-Jun-23 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

Registered Office:
Express Building,
3rd Floor, 9-10,
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,
New Delhi-110002
T: +91 11 41204044
F: +91 11 41204000
dmi@dmihousingfinance.in
U65923DL2011PTC216373

The Borrower(s)/Co-borrower(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s)/Coborrower(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Sub Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 14 day of September of the year 2023.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the DMI Housing Finance Private Limited for an amount being Rs. 11,23,149/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine Only) as on 07-Jun-23 together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate of interest till the date of payment & expenses thereon.

The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s)/ Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s)'s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of PLOT NO. 53 PART OF SURVEY NO 15 AND 16 MIN. SITUATED AT SARDAR BAHADUR SINGH NAGAR, WARD NO. 02 AND PATWARI HALKA NO. 56, GRAM RAJMAN, PARGANA & DISTT. GWALIOR, MADHYA PRADESH 474001

Bounded as follows: -

On the North by On the South by

: As per title deeds

On the East by On the West by : As per title deeds : As per title deeds

: As per title deeds

Date: 14.9.23

Authorised Officer

II (VCW Dell

Place: GAWALIOR,MP DMI Housing Finance Private Limited

IOR | THURSDAY, 14 SEPTEMBER 2023 | http://epaper.bhaskar.com DMI HOUSING FRANCE PRIVATE LIMITED [Sec Rulo-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property) Whereas
The undersigned being the authorized officer of the DMI Housing Finance Private Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act], 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 19-Jun-23 calling upon the borrower DINESH SINGH RAMA \$/0 KALYAN SINGH RANA AND MEENA W/O DINESH SINGH RANA. SHANTI DEVI W/O KALYAN SINGH RANA SINGH R Registered Office: Espaces (toriding, stal Bloor, 9-10. Hobashar Shah Zatiar Marg. New Delhi-110002 T. +9111-41204444 F. +9111-41204000 The Borrower(s)/Co-borrower(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s)/Coborrower(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 14 day of September of the year 2023. 0.5923DL2011PTC216373 The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the DMI Housing Finance Private Limited for an amount being Rs. 11,23,149/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine Only) as on 07-Jun-23 together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate of interest till the date of payment & expenses thereon. The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s)/ Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s)'s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Description of the Immovable Property All that part and parcel of the property consisting of PLOT NO. 53 PART OF SURVEY NO 15 AND 16 MIN. SITUATED AT SARDAR BAHADUR SINGH NAGAR, WARD NO. 02 AND PATWARI HALKA NO. 56, GRAM RAJMAN, PARGANA & DISTT. GWALIOR, MADHYA PRADESH 474001 Bounded as follows: -On the North by : As per title deeds On the South by On the East by On the West by : As per title deeds : As per title deeds : As per title deeds Date: 14 09 2023 Place: GAWALIOR,MP DMI Housing Emp National Burman Designation-Branch Manager Emp. No.-100290 TIMI BIGING COMMO



इंफोगाफिक्स इसरो महाविचनः १० सवालों का जवाब औ लाख का नकद पुरख



इससे ने संद्रयान 3 महाविद्या की शुरुआत की है। तम समय 10 सवालों के जवाब देकर अ लखपति बन सकते हैं। 5 मिन में 10 सवालों के जवाब देने हैं सभी भारतीय नागरिकों सहित दूर के 100 से अधिक देशों के ल इस विवज में शामिल हो सकत स्सिके शिए mygov रार प्रीपताः अपडेट करना होगा। विदेश में रह भारतीय नागींक धन टोइम पास-(ओटीपी) के लिए वैश ईमेल आईडी का इस्तेमाल कर सकते

7.32 लाख 75 हजार लोग ले चुके की नकद रा द्वितीय विजे हें चंद्रयान 3 महाविवज में प्रतिभागी को हिस्सा

01 लाख का पुरस्कार दिया 50 हजा तृतीय विजेत प्रतिभागी को जाएगा वेस्ट परफॉर्मर को

02 हजार सा 200 ात्वना पुरस्कार विश्रप्ठ प्रदर्शन एक हजार तरने वाले 100 रतिभागियों की। पुरस्कार मिर

महाविद्या से जुड़ी अधिक जानत https://isroquiz.mygo पोर्टल पर भी विजित्न कर सकते ।



Registered Offices

Registered Office: Express Building, Jul Floor, 9-10. Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002. T. +91 11 41204444. F. +91 11 41204000

U65923DL2011PTC216373

DMI HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

[See Rule-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable property)

Whoreas
The undersigned being the authorized officer of the DMI Housing Finance Private Limited under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest [Act], 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section Security interest [Act], 2002 [54 of 2002] and in exercise of powers connected finder Security 13(12) read with [rule 3] of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 19-Jun-23 calling upon the borrower DINESH SINGH RANA S/O KALYAN SINGH RANA AND MEENA W/O DINESH SINGH RANA, SHANTI DEVI W/O KALYAN SINGH, KALYAN SINGH RANA S/O KAPTAN SINGH RANA (Co-Borrower) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 11,23,149/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine Only) as on 07 Jun-23 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower(s)/Co-borrower(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s)/Coborrower(s)/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the possession of the property and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/ her under Sub Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 14 day of September of the year 2023.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the DMI Housing Finance Private Limited for an amount being Rs. 11,23,149/- (Rupees Eleven Lacs Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred Forty Nine Only) as on 07-Jun-23 together with further interest thereon at the contractual rate of interest till the date of payment &

The Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower (s)/ Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s)'s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of PLOT NO. 53 PART OF SURVEY NO 15 AND 16 MIN. SITUATED AT SARDAR BAHADUR SINGH NAGAR, WARD NO. 02 AND PATWARI HALKA NO. 56, GRAM RAJMAN, PARGANA & DISTT. GWALIOR,

Bounded as follows: -

On the North by On the South by On the East by On the West by

: As per title deeds

: As per title deeds As per title deeds As per title deeds

Date: 14 09 2023



का विकास भहुआ। में गोपाल स्जिद, धर्मस्थल

×

सत के में से एक

हाल

गहलें से परा है ी यहाँ तालाब य

सकी शिकायत न

रों से कर चुके हैं। ता समाधान नहीं हो

क हो गई है **ि** सिरोत कायांलय की की हालत खा निकलने वाले पर हालात और भी मार, सल्यम् ग्रीन सो







